Instruction manual
Tools
Pieces
UK610-838FIN
1 x C
1 x A
1 x B
1 x D
1 x L 1 x M
12 x F
1 x E
1 x G
1 x H
1 x I
1 x N
M 6 x 7 (x4)
ø4,5 x 60 (x4)
1 x O M 4 x 4 (x50)
ø3,5 x 19 (x60)1 x P
ø3,5 x 9,5 (x6)
ø4,5 x 60 (x4)
1 x Q
2
A
I
D
B
E
C
G
H
12 x F
3
1) Height 2040 mm
No reduction
E
C
B
20
40
 m
m
4
Height 1981 mm
Height reduction
B
C
E
 mm
 mm
 mm
19
81
 m
m
59
59
59
5
Door width 762 mm
Width reduction
2) Door width 838mm
No reduction
A
A
G
A
A 152 mm
G 152 mm
6
Door width 686 mm
Width reduction
A
G
A
A
G
7
A 304 mm
G 304 mm
A
G
A
8
Door width 610 mm
Width reduction
A
G
A
456 mm
456 mm
A
G
A
A
G
9
3)
A
E
M6 x 7 (x4)
Door width 838mm
Door width 762mm
A
E
M6 x 7 (x4)
10
Door width 686 mm
Door width 610 mm
M6 x 7 (x4)
A
E
M6 x 7 (x4)
A
E
11
4)
C
C
ø4,5 x 60 (x4)
12
5)
G
Door width 838mm
Door width 762mm
Door width 686 mm
Door width 610 mm
G
G
G
13
6)
7)
F (6x)
M4 x 4 (x24)
F (6x)
F (6x)
F (6x)M4 x 4 (x24)
14
8)
I
H
Door width 838mm
Door width 762mm
Door width 686 mm
Door width 610 mm
76 mm
152 mm
228 mm
15
9)
10)
B
B
ø4,5 x 60 (x4)
I
H
I
H
ø3,5 x 22 (x4)
16
11)
12)
B
L
D
ø3,5 x 9,5 (2x)
D
ø3,5 x 9,5 (2x)
ø3,5 x 9,5 (2x)
17
Screws not included
Insert it inside
the recess
18
13)
ø3,5 x 19 (x60)
19
14)
20
Head Office: Via Emilia 37, 35043 Monselice (PD), Italy – Registered Office: Largo Tommaso Gallarati Scotti 1, 20123 Milano (MI), Italy
VAT: 10300080966 | Ph: +39 (0)429 1905828 | www.pro-mani.com | info@pro-mani.com | Pec: promanisrl@legalmail.it